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Product information

Product name: Mikado Dark Art.Nr: 71162
Description
Legal product description semisweet chocolate
Product description . Plain chocolate with a dark-brown colour and a characteristic odour
and taste of plain chocolate. I
Composition
Chocolate liquor 45.6 % | Butter oil (milk) 35 %
Sugar 45.6 % | Emulsifier: soy lecithin <1%
Cocoa butter 4.5 % | Natural vanilla <1%
Analytical specifications
Method
Moisture 1% max. I0CCC 1952/1
Total fat 32% min. I0CCC 1972/14
Dry cocoa solids 50% min. Calculated
Dry fat free cocoa solids 20% +/-1 Calculated
Dry milk solids 3% +/-1 Calculated
Milk fat 3% +/-0.5 Calculated
Total ash 2% Calculated
Nutrition Facts
Serving size 100 g
Servings per container 7
Amount Per Serving % Daily Value
Calories 531.2
Total Fat 333 g 43%
Saturated Fat 209 g 105%
Trans Fat 02 g
Cholesterol 12.1 mg 1%
Sodium 6.3 mg 0%
Total Carbohydrates 56.5 g 21%
Dietary fiber 83 g 30%
Total Sugars 454 g
Includes 45.4 g Added Sugars 454 g 91%
Protein 52 g
Vitamin D 0.0 ug 0%
Calcium 29.8 mg 2%
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Product information

Product name: Mikado Dark Art.Nr: 71162

Nutrition Facts (Continued)

Serving size 100 g

Servings per container 7

Amount Per Serving % Daily Value
Iron 129 mg 72%
Potassium 614.3 mg 13%
Vitamin A 41.0 ug 5%
Vitamin C 0.0 mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 Calories a day is used for general

nutrition advice.

Microbiological specifications

Method
Aerobic plate count < 20000 cfu/g AOAC 966.23
Yeasts <100 cfu/g FDA-BAM, 7th ed.
Moulds <100 cfu/g FDA-BAM, 7th ed.
Escherichia coli <3 cfu/g AOAC 966.24
Salmonella absent /100 g AOAC 2004.03
Coliforms <3 cfu/g AOAC 966.24
Allergen information (According to: Faster act of 2021 (FDA))
Presence / absence of allergens
+ = YES = The article contains a listed substance (as an ingredient)
-=NO =The article is free of the listed substance (according to recipe)
? = There is insufficient data available - may contain the listed substance (due to carry-over)
Milk + Peanuts -
Eggs - Wheat -
Fish - Soybeans +
Crustacean shellfish - Sesame -
Treenuts -
Religion / Nutrition lifestyle
Suitable for vegetarians: Yes | Kosher: Yes
Suitable for vegans: No | Halal: Yes
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Product information

Storage conditions
Measurement packaging

Measurement product

Cool (12 - 20°C), dry (<70%RH), dark and away from strong odours.
278X185X49 MM
97 X4,5 MM

Product name: Mikado Dark Art.Nr: 71162
Product features
Shelf life in months 24
Commodity code 1806903900
Gross weight 0.849 KG
Net weight 0.700 KG
Number of Pieces per Box 335

Contains AZO colourings

FDA approved

Additional information
No

Yes

Disclaimers
The validity of this specification is one year after the print date.

This specification replaces all previous specifications.

A temperature shock, especially bringing the product from low to high temperatures fast, can lead to water condensation. With the
occurrence of water condensation, there is an increased risk of sugar blooming and color migration. Higher moisture also increases the risk of
microbiological growth, mostly molds.

Dobla always recommends to use standard storage conditions: "Cool (12 - 20°C), dry (<70%RH), dark and away from strong odours."

Slight variations in quality, colour, smell, taste, dimensions, breakage and appearance that are customary in the industry or are technically
unavoidable do not form a basis for complaints. The packaging of the goods shall at least contain the net quantity expressed in mass units (as
specified on the packaging of the goods). Therefore, the net weight of the goods shall at least be equal to the net weight specified on the label
of the packaging of the goods. Exceeding the net quantity/net weight by and/or a deviation from the number of items per packaging of the
goods of a maximum of 10% shall not form a basis for complaints.

If "Fairtrade" and/or "FTC" is mentioned in the product name: this is under Trader certificate from Fair Trade USA with Fair trade ID: 11151040,
If "RA MB" is mentioned in the product name: this is under license number: NC-SC-075457.

The Information herein is to our knowledge true and presented in good faith. However, because of conditions which are beyond our control,
we do not offer a guarantee or warranty. Each customer is advised to conduct evaluations to determine the suitability of our products for their

specific applications.

Please accept our remark that this information cannot be considered as legally binding as it only represents our interpretation of legislation.

By receiving this product specification, without any reply, we trust that you agree with all set parameters.
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